# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REVOLUTION DISPLAY, INC.	12/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVOLUTION DISPLAY, LLC
Street Address:	912 RUBERTA AVENUE
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91201

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13907074
Application Number:	13907146
Application Number:	13972675
Application Number:	13907033

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE H. MEIER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15516-001USG1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. MEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RevolutionDisplayInc\_LLC\_CA\_Conversion#page1.tif source=RevolutionDisplayInc\_LLC\_CA\_Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 503493675 REEL: 036675 FRAME: 0231

LLC-1A File# 201433910057



# State of California Secretary of State

3424170 out

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

**FILED** Secretary of State State of California

Da

DEC 0 4 2014

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this f	orm.	This Space For Filing	Use Only				
Converted Entity Information							
<ol> <li>Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)</li> </ol>							
Revolution Display, LLC		·					
<ol><li>The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any la organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Com</li></ol>	awful act or activity pany Act.	for which a limited liability	y company may be				
3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one):							
One Manager More Than One Manager	✓	Ali Limited Liability Compa	any Member(s)				
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office	e in CA City		Zip Code				
912 Ruberta Avenue	Gler	ndale CA	91201				
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from It	em 4 City	State	Zip Code				
6. Name of initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. Item 8: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the agent, if different from Item 7, or if the agent is a California registered corporate agent.)  Corporation Service Company which will do business in California as CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service.							
			·				
7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA	City	State CA	Zip Code				
8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process	City	State	Zip Code				
Converting Entity Information							
9. Name of Converting Entity							
Revolution Display, Inc.							
10. Form of Entity 11. Jurisdiction  Corporation California	12.	CA Secretary of State Flie I C34241					
13. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was	of the number of in required for each o	nterests or shares of each cl llass:	lass that equaled or				
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  Common Stock - 2,000 shares	AND	The percentage vote require 51%	d of each class.				
Additional Information							
14. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.							
15. I certify (under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare! am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.							
Vincent Dundee III, President							
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Print Nam	Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
Vincei		cent Dundee III, Secretary and CFO					
Signature of Authorized Person		e and Title of Authorized Pers					
LLC-1A (REV 01/2014)	The state of the s	2 VC CRUCAGO	DEPRETAGE OF STATE				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 036675 FRAME: 0232** 



DEC 0 5 2014

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

OBSTA BOWEN, Security of State

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 036675 FRAME: 0233** 

**RECORDED: 09/24/2015**